
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1392
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2007
REPAIR/MAINTENANCE WORK ON NH IN A.P.
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the various projects including repair/maintenance of national highways implemented in Andhra Pradesh under various programmes during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the details of the allocations made during the last three years and amount spent therein, year-wise;

(c) whether the amount sanctioned for the purpose is sufficient to achieve the target;

(d) if not, whether the Union Government proposes to increase the amount for the purpose; and

(e) the details of the projects that are underway and those which would be taken up in due course of time in Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Ministry is implementing development & repair/maintenance of National Highways under various schemes of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) and Non-NHDP which is a continuous process. The details of the projects implemented in Andhra Pradesh during the last three years are as under :-

     (Amount Rs. in Crore)
Year Implementation of Repair/maintenance works
  Development works
  Nos. Amount Amount

2004-05  64 1348.00  57.50
2005-06  36 1974.00  55.00
2006-07  32# 222.00  44.50

# includes one project on State Road ( Vishakhapatnam Port Connectivity)

(b) The details of allocation and expenditure during the last 3 years as under:

      (Amount Rs in Crore)

Year Implementation of Repair/maintenance works
  Development works
  Allocation Expenditure Allocation Expenditure

2004-05  888.56  881.73  47.71  33.57
2005-06  296.18  289.95  46.80  46.80
2006-07  665.91  664.30  81.27  73.42

(c & d) Allocation of funds is made considering the progress of ongoing works, new works to be sanctioned and overall availability of funds. The requirement of funds is again reviewed at Revised Estimate (RE) stage.

(e) The details of on-going development works and works proposed to be taken up in due course of time are as follows:

     (Amount Rs. in Crore)
     Implementation of Development works


     Nos.   Amount

On-going works    64   4410.00
Works to be sanctioned /awarded  33   @

@ The estimate cost will be known after the completion of Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) which are in progress.
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